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i \ MAURY (ARTHUR) Catalogue descriptif des timbrefcoste [de 
l France]. . . . Para, [iSSfJ.

Catalogue descriptif de tous les timbres-poste, en- 
eloppes, bandes, cartes-poste, timbres-telegraphic et 

essais de France. . . . Pans, [i89 »].
8°. 8J in. 16 pp.

—— [New edition.]
8°. 8} in. 16 pp.

U5~l(6) —— —— [New edition.] 
8°. 8J in. 16 pp.

8°. 8} in. 32 pp. 

Catalogue descriptif de toutes le:_ - I—I— Catalogue descriptif de toutes les enveloppes, et bandes 
US-HI) postales, feuilles-telegrammes, etc. parues depuis leur 

invention jusqu'en 1890, avec leurs dates d'emission, 
leurs valeurs et leurs couleurs ainsi que les prix auxquels 
on peut se les procurer. Vingt et unieme edition.

Paris, [1890]. 
8°. 8j ia. (4) + 6Spp. Coloured paper wrapper.

22e edition. 
8°. 8} in. (4) + 68 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

23e edition. Paris, [1894]. 
8°. 8 J in. (6) + 89 pp + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

i—— —— 24e edition. Paris, [1897]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) + 119 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— —— 25« edition. Paris, [1898]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) + 120pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

—— Catalogue descriptif de toutes les cartes-poste, cartes-

tion jusqu'en 1896. ... Par A. M. 20e edition.
Paris, [1896].

8°. 8* in. (4) + 163 + (l)p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V This catalogue was also used by Dezedde of Paris, with a new 
paper wrapper and alteration of name on the title-page.

8°. 8} in. (8) +172 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

22e edition. Paris, [1899]. 
8°. 8J in. (8) +180 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

23e edition. Paris, [1903]. 
8°. 8J in. (8)+ 208 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

- Conseils aux collectionneurs. Preparation et montage 
des timbres. Par A. M. Paris, [1877].
Oblong 16°. 4J in. (8) pp. Mis. St. Primj.*. 78 (11).

ill I (6) —— La verit6 sur le lavage des timbres-poste.
Paris, July 1, 1882.

8°. 8} in. 4 pp.
Bound up with A. Maury's Catalogue, nth edition.

—— Catalogue descriptif de tontes les marques ppstales de 
&30(2) laFranee. Inscriptions, timbres a mains et obliterations, 

depuis leur origine jusqu'a nos jours, avec des prix de 
vente pour les collections. Par A. M. . . .

Paris, [1898].

•3t>8 —— —— Deuxieme edition. Paris, [i 899]. 
8°.8Jin. 239pp.+(1) p. + appendices (2)+ 46 pp. Coloured paper 
wrapper.

I36Q —— —— Supplement a la 2*-edition. . . .
/ Paris, [1905]. 

8°. SJ in. (8) + 208 + (4) pp. Coloured paper wrapper.
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MAURY (ARTHUR) Les Emblemes et leg drapeaux de la 
France. Le ooq Gaulois. Paris, [1904].
8°. 10 in. 354+ (2) pp., 27 plates.
V This "ork, ''though non.philatelk. is included in the libr»rj

—— Histoire des timbres-poste Fran9ais. Enveloppes, 
bandes, cartes, timbres-telegraphe et telephone, essais, 
marques postales et obliterations. Far A. M.

Paris, 1907-08.
8". 10 in. 2 parts. i. (t} + 401 pp. 11. (4) + pp. 393-61S. Coloured 
paper wrapper. 
•.' Part 1 was published in 1907 and Part 2 in 1908.

—— See SEauf (M.) La veriW sur les facsimiles Espagnols 
1850-54, qualifies de " faux" par Mm. Maury et Yvert 
etTellier. 1905,8°.

MAUS (J.) See DEUTSCHER PHILATELISTENTAO. Steno- 
graphisches Protokoll iiber die Sitzung des xi. Deuts- 
chen Philatelistentages am 23 Juli 1899. ..." Die 
Schiffspost auf dem Bodensee," von J. M. [1899], 8'. 
A second copy of J. Maus's article w bound up in Mis. St. Pqi 
56 (5).

MAY (ELOISE) [Price lists.] 
8°. 8J in. Three editions, e

•The;
o bound up f

Paris, Jersey [printed, 1903]. 
:h with a coloured paper wiapper,

ion of those of A. Gameron and Co.

MAYER (TEODORO DI L.) Filotelia paginette dal tacouino 
d' un timbrofilo. Per cura del giornale " Gorhere dei 
Francobolli". Trieste, 1878. 
8°. 8} in. 26 pp. Coloured paper wrapper.

ICH (H.)
Strelitz,

.) MeMECKLENBURG SCHWERIN KR»TZ 
lenburg - Schwerin und Mecklenburg - Sti 
KKOT/.SCH (H.) Permanentes Beibuch mit Lichtdruekta- 
feln. . . . Leipzig, 1893-96.

—— LINDENBERG (c.) Die Briefumschlage von MeeKlenburg- 
Scbwerin und Mecklenburg-Strelitz. Berlin, 1892.

Mecklembourg-Schwerin 
Bruxelles, 1879.

MECKLENBURG - STRELITZ. Set

MOENS (J. B.) Les Timbr 
et Strelitz.

ECKLENBURO-
IM

MEKEEL (CHARLES HAVILAND) The Standard postage 
stamp catalogue. . . . C. H. M. Forty-ninth edition. . . . 

St. Louis, Mo., [New York, printed, 1887]. 
8°. 8j in. pp. 3-102+ (6). Coloured paper wrapper. 
V The same as Part 1 of the forty-ninth edition of the catalogue 
of the Scott Stamp and Coin Co., Limited, except for the omission 
of the title-page and (4) pp. of Index and the substitution of a new 
paper wrapper. Mis. St. Pamph. 45 (16).

—— First edition, 1889. C. H. M.'s descriptive priced 
catalogue of American postage stamps, including also a 
list of U.S. revenue and proprietary stamps giving all 
varieties of paper. A priced list of entire U.S. envelopes. 
A list of names surcharged on Mexican stamps. . . .

St. Louis, Mo., 1889.
8°. 8J in. Ill pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrapper. 
V For subsequent editions see C. H. MEKEEL STAMP IHD FOB-

C. H. M.'s ibookstamp collectors' and dealers' addresi 
containing over 3,000 names and addresses from all 
parts of the world, and advertisements of all the leading 
dealers in the trade. First edition, 5,000 copies, 1889. 
... St. Louis, Mb., 1889. 
8°. 8J in. 224 pp.

—— Second edition, 5,000 copies, 1891.
St. Louis, Mo., C. H. Mekeel Stamp and Publish­ 

ing Co, 1891.
8°. 8J in. 248 pp.
V 'or a subsequent edition Kf DoniHCO (,. DE Q.) B*>.
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The shelrmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by the word Crawford.




